8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 18002012 | CC | SX
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B ECR-23-172311 14APR2023 | FZ | TE
2150255-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150255-2 : TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150255-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.00 mm [.118] F
INSUL|4.80 mm [.189] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
-1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2?48
-1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION P 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
-1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME : 3 :
L. omm FEMjE [ERMIRAL HERE 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 1180280 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M8 07
0. 007600 L. 1977256 TN 3. 10mm MAR L. 122 TN MAX] - L 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL - - - -1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
L] ,
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 R 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ T REFRCF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TEWTEEEéN?L YAZ?T{6T§E25NAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL T 80360714 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE =
-1 2] 72 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-1 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT -1 4| 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o A 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
2.00mm?2 1.554¢/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 3.6 - 217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1. 25mm? 1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.2 - 217 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.85mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.2 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002) 7.3 -] 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- 1-1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
M!!ﬂ - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
-1 272 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B A 1°2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoH, M4 X 30 2o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl -1 272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R 18032971 SRAC >0
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE |27 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) I 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 520641 SPACER T
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED ER -] 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
POCUMENT, 101-35000. /N L] 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR | |
N e ~ ~ 10
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
*WARNING N 6-690482-3 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N1 | 2 | 1 | 1803001-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - l l ;gjggx; 2&22&23”6 ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 15380115 T8lock CRINPER SPACER i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NT T2 1 1-2119582-6 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 1633609-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION. | DWN 28MAR2012 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE Connectivi J()/
oy c8MAR2012 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 28MAR2012 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m Ocean £nd Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AT : S TR S
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150255 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

DIMENSTONIG AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-2009.

SEE SHEET 1

REF

44 61£0.05

b [YPE

— 15.2+0.5

‘i’)REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

@

C— (0
ﬂiis;;m
O ®

O ®

b G
GION0O

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

s ORGaN I ZaTioN" | DWN 28MARZ20172 o
C CHEN > TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 28MARZ2017?2 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD C8MARZ2012 |NAME
1.CRUZ 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON = or = FoLET e “hoplicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§E:3§% j; SR cTion shee )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©:12150255
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150255-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150255-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [3.00 mm [.118] -
INSUL |4.80 mm [.189] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
- 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: 7.8mm FEMALE TERMINAL - l fg?ggggé @iEHEEEDFTiQULEEG - 123523
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::;LI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - A 50793839 SCR BQSC RéHS M6 X 20) 186
0. 007600 L. 1977250 1N @ 3.10mm MAX [.122 [N MAX) — 5-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
XEEM@Q%ION ’ - 8-22280-7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 176
SPECIEICATION - 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED f\ - REF] 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL -] c119641-2 rEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
113760~ 1 71163050 -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
. 25mm2 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.2 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
0.85mm? 1 304/-0 05 [.051+/- 0021 6 2 - | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0. 50mm? 1.20+4/-0.05 [.0474/-.002] 7.3 -7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- 1 -1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 50
E!!ﬂ - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND Sl 21660859 SR, SfT HD CAP, Rofls, M4 X c0 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. _ D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/0N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 1702371-3 |PLATe, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 18032971 RAC >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED ER -2 1901259-4 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1-240641-2 SPACER 16
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 152360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
*WARN NG N 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o - - 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ! 1 l i;?ﬁ?; imﬁ’gﬁgﬁﬁx SR 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 - T 600474-7 BMM)SNG : 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. T > 240641-9 SPACER 5
- 4-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 4-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 1633609-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T 8RS8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTIATION | DWN 28MARZ2017?2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘] 28MAR2012 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?8MAR2012 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION .
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sSheets |1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150255 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THTS D CTSRED. 20 DIsT REVISIONS
O ; Ao 66
SEE SHEET 1
T Wil BBl 5l
1 JAN{
35.58+0.05

I

k\@m

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

— 15.2+0.5

30mm STROKE

AR FEED

b [YPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

S

CONN\N
\Y,

DETATL A
T B B o [ow T 28RO oGS T e
CHSK ‘1 28MAR2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 28MAR2012 |NAME
mm M%&@gﬂ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
: : @gz PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 3PC i
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2150255
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



